NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]  SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only <u>one</u> debtor name (1a or		ACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  GREDE II LLC				
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
IAILING ADDRESS 275 HAGGERTY ROAD, SUITE 420	NOVI	STATE	POSTAL CODE 48377-3633	COUNTRY
EE INSTRUCTIONS   ADD'L INFO RE   1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION   ORGANIZATION	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1 "	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
DEBTOR   limited liability conditional DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one de			2405136	NONE
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	Diditio (2d of 2D) do not abbiertate di do not			<u></u>
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIODLE	NAME	SUFFIX
AILING ADDRESS	СПУ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any		NONE
ECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTE 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS 5 S. LASALLE STREET, 4TH FLOOR, MC IL4-135-04-25	CHICAGO	STATE	POSTAL CODE 60603	COUNTRY
This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:  LL GOODS THAT ARE OR ARE TO BECOMING RHEREAFTER ACQUIRED.  Additional Securi	ty for mor	tga		bed

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA

	TATEMENTADDENDUN	<b>1</b>	2010020900004035 Shelby Cnty Judg	e of Probate,
NAME OF FIRST DERTOR	nt and back) CAREFULLY (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING ST	TATEMENIT	02/09/2010 02:51	:32 PM FILED/
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	(18 OF 16) ON RELATED FINANCING 5	AIEIVIEIVI		
GREDE II LLC				
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX		
D. MISCELLANEOUS:				
		T1	HE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFI	CE USE ONLY
1 ADDITIONAL DERTOR'S	EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only on			
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	EXACT TOLL LEGAL NAME - miserromy on	e name ( rea or 170) - do not abbreviate or o	Jiribine names	
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS	······································	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
l la companya di managantan di managantan di managantan di managantan di managantan di managantan di managanta	D'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION GANIZATION	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	11g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if a	ny
i	BTOR	<u> </u>		NONE
2. ADDITIONAL SECURE	ED PARTY'S of ASSIGNOR S/P	'S NAME - insert only one name (12a or 1	(2b)	
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
R 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
12B. HABITAIDO/LEO BAOT IA/AM				
c. MAILING ADDRESS	·	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. This FINANCING STATEMENT	covers timber to be cut or as-extracte	d 16. Additional collateral description:		
collateral, or is filed as a 📝 fi				
Description of real estate:				
See Fyhihit A attach	ed hereto, which is made a			
	scription of the real propert			
o which the collater				
	a. io ioidioa.			
Name and udd-new at a DECOM	D OWNED of about decombed and and aret			
<ul> <li>Name and address of a RECOR</li> <li>(if Debtor does not have a record</li> </ul>	tD OWNER of above-described real estate d interest):			
		47	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	•	17. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check	only one box.  cting with respect to property held in trust or	<b>_</b>
		Debtor is a Trust or Trustee a	cting with respect to property held in trust or	Decedent's Estat

18. Check only if applicable and check only one box.

Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction — effective 30 years

Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction — effective 30 years

\_\_\_ Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY

# 20100209000040350 3/3 \$30.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/09/2010 02:51:32 PM FILED/CERT

## **EXHIBIT A**

# Legal Description

The land referred to in this policy is situated in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, and described as follows:

## Parcel I:

Commence at the Northwest corner of Section 26, Township 21 South, Range 1 West, and run South 1 degree, 44 minutes, East, along the West boundary line of said section for a distance of 848.46 feet to a point on the Northwest 40-foot right-of-way line of a county highway; thence turn an angle of 124 degrees, 08 minutes 58 seconds to the left and run North 54 degrees, 07 minutes East along the Northwest 40-foot right-of-way for a distance of 423.26 feet to an iron pin found being the point of beginning; thence continue North 54 degrees, 07 minutes, East, along said right-of-way line for a distance of 402.46 feet to a point; thence run North for 1 degrees, 30 minutes 22 seconds West for a distance of 425.78 feet to a point; thence turn an angle of 89 degrees, 55 minutes 56 seconds to the left and run South for 88 degrees, 33 minutes 39 seconds West for a distance of 335.72 feet to a point; thence run South for 1 degree, 49 minutes 03 seconds East for a distance of 653.43 feet to a point of beginning.

Said parcel of land is lying in the NW ¼ of the NW ¼ of Section 26, Township 21 South, Range 1 West.

#### Parcel II:

Being all that parcel or tract of land lying in Section 22, Township 21 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama, State of Alabama, and being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of Section 27 and thence running in a Southerly direction for 100.00 feet (+/-) to a point; thence running in a Westerly direction for 1727.9 feet (+/-) to an iron pipe found on the Western right-of-way of Industrial Road; thence running with said right-of-way North 1 degrees, 47 minutes, 21 seconds East for 62.80 feet to an iron pin set which is the Point of Beginning; thence from said beginning point running with the Northern line of a 60.00 foot easement (per D.B. 1996, page 31713) north 89 degrees, 09 minutes, 40 seconds West for 399.89 feet to an iron pin found; thence running with the line of Gulf States Paper Corp., (D.B. 354, Page 756) North for 01 degrees, 44 minutes, 12 seconds East for 289.97 feet to an iron pin found; thence running with the line of Elizabeth D. Thrasher (D.B. 1995, Page 24402) South 89 degrees, 01 minutes, 30 seconds East for 400.17 feet to an iron pipe found; thence running with the Western right-of-way of Industrial Road South for 01 degrees, 47 minutes, 21 seconds West for 299.07 feet to the Point of Beginning.